UCHealth Emergency Room — Thornton

Patient Information

Thank you for choosing UCHealth. Below are the chargemaster prices for the most common services and facility fees at
this location. These prices are the maximum charge that any patient might be billed for the service. The actual charge for
any health care service rendered may be lower depending on applicable health insurance benefits and the availability of
discounts or financial assistance.

Billing
Code
CPT 99281
CPT 99282

CPT 99283
CPT 99284
CPT 99285
CPT 99291
CPT 99292
CPT 96375
CPT 80053
CPT 85025
CPT 96374
CPT 96361
CPT 81003
CPT 81025
CPT 81002
CPT 87651
CPT 71046
CPT 84484
CPT 82977

CPT 82150
CPT 87086
CPT 87502
CPT 71045
CPT 93005
CPT 96372
CPT 70450
CPT 74177
CPT 82040

CPT 82247
CPT 84075

CPT 84155
CPT 84450

CPT 84460

Description of Services

Level 1 Emergency Dept Visit
Level 2 Emergency Dept Visit

Level 3 Emergency Dept Visit

Level 4 Emergency Dept Visit

Level 5 Emergency Dept Visit

Evaluation and care of critically ill patient for the first 30 to 74 minutes

Evaluation and care of critically ill patient after first 30 to 74 minutes. Billed in 30 minute blocks of time.
Another dose of a medicine given before by IV into a vein

Full panel of blood tests with at least 14 measurements

Complete blood count with count of types of cells by machine

Single dose or first dose of medicine by IV into a vein

IV drip for additional hour

Urine test by machine without microscope

Urine pregnancy test

Urine test not by machine without microscope

A test for strep throat

X-ray of the chest with 2 views, from the front and the side.

Blood test to measure troponin level to check for heart muscle damage as with a heart attack

Blood test to measure the amount of an enzyme that may show liver disease in children or as a
screening test for alcoholism
Serum amylase (protein that helps digest food) is high when there is a problem with the pancreas.

Urine test for bacteria with number of cells counted

Testing for Flu, either type A or B

Chest X-Ray with 1 view from the front

Electrocardiogram (EKG) Heart tracing

Medicine or substance given into skin or into muscle as a shot
CAT scan of the head or brain without using dye

CAT scan of belly and hip area using IV dye

Test to measure the amount of albumin in serum, plasma, or whole blood. Often used to decide
nutritional status, renal disease, and other chronic diseases, mostly those involving the kidneys or liver.
Measure of the amount of bilirubin in the blood. Bilirubin is made when hemoglobin is broken down by
the body. Hemoglobin carries oxygen in the blood.

Blood test to measure the amount of alkaline phosphatase in the blood. ALP is an enzyme that shows
liver cell damage or to check for CF in an unborn baby.

Blood test to measure nutritional status or how well nourished someone is.

Blood test to check the level of an enzyme that is found mainly in the heart and liver. Level is usually low

unless there has been damage such as after a heart attack or liver disease
Blood test to measure an enzyme that is found mostly in the liver may mean liver disease if level is high.

Charge

$512
$941

$1,867
$4,531
$6,122
$6,859
$3,429
$231
$386
$138
$240
$231
$147
$198
$34
$156
$917
$347
$124

$192
$238
$387
$687
$605
$240
$3,750
$10,982
$114

$112
$43

$50
$124

$124

The physician providing health care services here may bill separately from the emergency department for the health care
services provided. Physician charges are not listed above.
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Insurance Plans Accepted

UCHealth works with insurance plans to provide access to our facilities to as many individuals as possible, and
our facilities are in-network for most insurance plans. However, this emergency department or the physicians
providing health care services here may not be a participating provider in your health insurance provider network. This
facility accepts patients enrolled in Medicaid, Medicare, Tricare and CHP+.

If you are covered by health insurance, you are strongly encouraged to consult with your health insurer to determine
accurate information about your financial responsibility for a particular health care service provided at this freestanding
emergency department. If you are not covered by health insurance, you are strongly encouraged to contact UCHealth
customer service at 866-429-6045 to discuss payment options and the availability of financial assistance prior to receiving
a health care service from this freestanding emergency department.

Advanced Reproductive Care, Inc.:
Advanced Reproductive Care, Inc.
Aetna:

Whole Health HMO/EPO/POS (Limited, in—network only with referral

and auth)

Medicare Open PFFS Advantage

Medicare Open Access HMO Advantage

Medicare HMO/PPO

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity/Aetna Signature Administrators
Elect Choice EPO

Anthem BCBS:

Anthem CU Exclusive

Anthem CU High Deductible, Extended

City of Colorado Springs (all with prefix COG)

Work Comp

Pathway HMO/ Pathway X HMO

Blue Priority HMO/PPO

Pathway PPO Kroger

Bronze X, Silver X, Gold X, Platinum X, Catastrophic X PPO
Mediblue Plus HMO Medicare Advantage

Mediblue Dual advantage HMO SNP Medicare Advantage
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Banner Choice Plus:

Northcare, First Choice Commercial

BCBS of New Mexico:

Managed Medicaid (Blue Salud)

Beech Street/Concentra/Viant:
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Black Lung Work Comp Program

Cigna:

Local Plus HMO, Local Plus IN

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Medicare Access PFFS Medicare Advantage

Cofinity:

PPO Commercial (An Aetna Product)

Colorado Access:

CHP+

Pre-Enrollment CHP+

Colorado Indigent Care Program (CICP)

Corvel:

Commercial HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Coventry/ First Health:

Advantra Freedom PFFS Medicare Advantage

Work Comp

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

CU Athletes UCB Sports:

Student Athlete Coverage

CU GME Health Benefit Plan:

Medical Student Coverage

Denver Health Medical Plan:

Elevate Bronze/Silver/Gold (Limited, requires referral and auth)
HighPoint CDHP/DHMO/HMO/PLUS/Silver/Gold

Medical Care HMO

Medicare Choice/Select (limited, requires referral and auth)
Medicaid Choice/CHP+ (limited, requires referral and auth)
DU Sports Medicine:

Student Athlete coverage

First Choice Health:

PPO Commercial

First Choice of the Midwest:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Learn more at uchealth.org/fsed-info
18-SYS-2403

Humana:

Medicare Gold Choice PFFS Medicare Advantage
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Kaiser:

Kaiser CU/UCHealth Employee Plan (Referral required)
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity (Referral required)
Medicare Advantage (Referral required)

Midlands Choice:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

MultiPlan/PHCS:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

PHCS (Private Health Care Systems)/Multiplan:
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Parkcare Plus:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Physician Health Partners- Department of Corrections:
Services for Juveniles in Detention

Pinnacol Assurance:

Work Comp

Religious Order of Jehovah’s Witness:
Services for Jehovah's Witness members

Rocky Mountain Health Plan:

RIO PPO

Managed Medicaid (Limited, referral and auth required)
Managed Medicare

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Tricare/HealthNet:

Prime

Standard and Extra

Reserve Select

Retired Reserve

Triwest:

VA Choice and PC3 programs

UCHealth Plan Administrators:
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

United Healthcare:

Medicare Complete PFFS Medicare Advantage
Medicare Railroad Medicare Advantage

GEHA

United Healthcare Choice

United Healthcare Choice Plus

United Healthcare Select

United Healthcare Select Plus

United Healthcare Options

United Healthcare Navigate/Navigate Balanced/ Navigate Plus
HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

United Healthcare Student Resources:

Student Coverage

US Dept of Interior-Geological Survey:

Work Comp

USA Managed Care Organization:
HMO/PPO/Work Comp

VA Radiation Therapy:

Radiation Therapy Services

Zelis:

POS



