UCHealth Emergency Room – Thornton

Patient Information

Thank you for choosing UCHealth. Below are the chargemaster prices for the most common services and facility fees at this location. These prices are the maximum charge that any patient might be billed for the service. The actual charge for any health care service rendered may be lower depending on applicable health insurance benefits and the availability of discounts or financial assistance.

Billing Code	Description of Services	Charge
CPT 99281	Level 1 Emergency Dept Visit	\$512
CPT 99282	Level 2 Emergency Dept Visit	\$941
CPT 99283	Level 3 Emergency Dept Visit	\$1,867
CPT 99284	Level 4 Emergency Dept Visit	\$4,531
CPT 99285	Level 5 Emergency Dept Visit	\$6,122
CPT 99291	Evaluation and care of critically ill patient for the first 30 to 74 minutes	\$6,859
CPT 99292	Evaluation and care of critically ill patient after first 30 to 74 minutes. Billed in 30 minute blocks of time.	\$3,429
CPT 96375	Another dose of a medicine given before by IV into a vein	\$231
CPT 80053	Full panel of blood tests with at least 14 measurements	\$386
CPT 85025	Complete blood count with count of types of cells by machine	\$138
CPT 96374	Single dose or first dose of medicine by IV into a vein	\$240
CPT 96361	IV drip for additional hour	\$231
CPT 81003	Urine test by machine without microscope	\$147
CPT 81025	Urine pregnancy test	\$198
CPT 81002	Urine test not by machine without microscope	\$34
CPT 87651	A test for strep throat	\$156
CPT 71046	X-ray of the chest with 2 views, from the front and the side.	\$917
CPT 84484	Blood test to measure troponin level to check for heart muscle damage as with a heart attack	\$347
CPT 82977	Blood test to measure the amount of an enzyme that may show liver disease in children or as a screening test for alcoholism	\$124
CPT 82150	Serum amylase (protein that helps digest food) is high when there is a problem with the pancreas.	\$192
CPT 87086	Urine test for bacteria with number of cells counted	\$238
CPT 87502	Testing for Flu, either type A or B	\$387
CPT 71045	Chest X-Ray with 1 view from the front	\$687
CPT 93005	Electrocardiogram (EKG) Heart tracing	\$605
CPT 96372	Medicine or substance given into skin or into muscle as a shot	\$240
CPT 70450	CAT scan of the head or brain without using dye	\$3,750
CPT 74177	CAT scan of belly and hip area using IV dye	\$10,982
CPT 82040	Test to measure the amount of albumin in serum, plasma, or whole blood. Often used to decide nutritional status, renal disease, and other chronic diseases, mostly those involving the kidneys or liver.	\$114
CPT 82247	Measure of the amount of bilirubin in the blood. Bilirubin is made when hemoglobin is broken down by the body. Hemoglobin carries oxygen in the blood.	\$112
CPT 84075	Blood test to measure the amount of alkaline phosphatase in the blood. ALP is an enzyme that shows liver cell damage or to check for CF in an unborn baby.	\$43
CPT 84155	Blood test to measure nutritional status or how well nourished someone is.	\$50
CPT 84450	Blood test to check the level of an enzyme that is found mainly in the heart and liver. Level is usually low unless there has been damage such as after a heart attack or liver disease	\$124
CPT 84460	Blood test to measure an enzyme that is found mostly in the liver may mean liver disease if level is high.	\$124

The physician providing health care services here may bill separately from the emergency department for the health care services provided. Physician charges are not listed above.



Insurance Plans Accepted

UCHealth works with insurance plans to provide access to our facilities to as many individuals as possible, and our facilities are in-network for most insurance plans. However, this emergency department or the physicians providing health care services here may not be a participating provider in your health insurance provider network. This facility accepts patients enrolled in Medicaid, Medicare, Tricare and CHP+.

If you are covered by health insurance, you are strongly encouraged to consult with your health insurer to determine accurate information about your financial responsibility for a particular health care service provided at this freestanding emergency department. If you are not covered by health insurance, you are strongly encouraged to contact UCHealth customer service at 866-429-6045 to discuss payment options and the availability of financial assistance prior to receiving a health care service from this freestanding emergency department.

Advanced Reproductive Care, Inc.:

Advanced Reproductive Care, Inc.

Aetna:

Whole Health HMO/EPO/POS (Limited, in-network only with referral

and auth)

Medicare Open PFFS Advantage Medicare Open Access HMO Advantage

Medicare Upen Access HIVIO Ad Medicare HMO/PPO

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity/Aetna Signature Administrators

Elect Choice EPO
Anthem BCBS:

Anthem CU Exclusive

Anthem CU High Deductible, Extended City of Colorado Springs (all with prefix COG)

Work Comp

Pathway HMO/ Pathway X HMO

Blue Priority HMO/PPO

Pathway PPO Kroger

Bronze X, Silver X, Gold X, Platinum X, Catastrophic X PPO

Mediblue Plus HMO Medicare Advantage

Mediblue Dual advantage HMO SNP Medicare Advantage

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity Banner Choice Plus:

Northcare, First Choice Commercial

BCBS of New Mexico:

Managed Medicaid (Blue Salud)

Beech Street/Concentra/Viant:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Black Lung Work Comp Program

Cigna:

Local Plus HMO, Local Plus IN

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Medicare Access PFFS Medicare Advantage

Cofinity:

PPO Commercial (An Aetna Product)

Colorado Access:

CHP+

Pre-Enrollment CHP+

Colorado Indigent Care Program (CICP)

Corvel:

Commercial HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Coventry/ First Health:

Advantra Freedom PFFS Medicare Advantage

Work Comp

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

CU Athletes UCB Sports:

Student Athlete Coverage

CU GME Health Benefit Plan:

Medical Student Coverage

Denver Health Medical Plan:

Elevate Bronze/Silver/Gold (Limited, requires referral and auth)

HighPoint CDHP/DHMO/HMO/PLUS/Silver/Gold

Medical Care HMO

Medicare Choice/Select (limited, requires referral and auth)

Medicaid Choice/CHP+ (limited, requires referral and auth)

DU Sports Medicine:

Student Athlete coverage

First Choice Health:

PPO Commercial

First Choice of the Midwest:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Learn more at uchealth.org/fsed-info

Humana:

Medicare Gold Choice PFFS Medicare Advantage

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Kaiser:

Kaiser CU/UCHealth Employee Plan (Referral required)

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity (Referral required) Medicare Advantage (Referral required)

Midlands Choice:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

MultiPlan/PHCS:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

PHCS (Private Health Care Systems)/Multiplan:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Parkcare Plus:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Physician Health Partners- Department of Corrections:

Services for Juveniles in Detention

Pinnacol Assurance:

Work Comp

Religious Order of Jehovah's Witness:

Services for Jehovah's Witness members

Rocky Mountain Health Plan:

RIO PPC

Managed Medicaid (Limited, referral and auth required)

Managed Medicare HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

Tricare/HealthNet:

Prime

Standard and Extra Reserve Select

Retired Reserve
Triwest:

VA Choice and PC3 programs

UCHealth Plan Administrators:

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

United Healthcare:

Medicare Complete PFFS Medicare Advantage

Medicare Railroad Medicare Advantage

GEHA

United Healthcare Choice United Healthcare Choice Plus United Healthcare Select United Healthcare Select Plus

United Healthcare Options United Healthcare Navigate/Navigate Balanced/ Navigate Plus

HMO/PPO/POS/Indemnity

United Healthcare Student Resources:

Student Coverage

US Dept of Interior-Geological Survey:

Work Comp

USA Managed Care Organization:

HMO/PPO/Work Comp VA Radiation Therapy: Radiation Therapy Services

Zelis: POS

